inForm™ Training & Complementary Components
Training Tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .125
Connecting Tops  . . . . . . . . .125-127
Ganging Hardware  . . . . . . . . . . .127
Tri-Power Units  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .127
Mobile Marker Board  . . . . . . . . .128
Visual Board  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .128
Mobile Lectern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .128

™
Link 8Link 7Link 6Link 5Link 4Link 3Link 2Link 1
Power Ordering Information
The Interlink™ power unit from Byrne Electric drops inside inForm’s wire management raceway and is available through Jofco.  It has a maximum
unit-to-unit cord length of 60”.  Each unit has two outlets and can be linked together to work with ganged tables.
The 60” maximum cord length between units allows one power unit per 48” or 60” table. This could allow eight tables to be ganged together. On
72” tables, the cord length will allow two power units per table for a maximum of four ganged tables.
As stated above, the maximum number of linked units depends on the table length. They must be in consecutive order as illustrated below.  The last
digit in the unit’s model number indicates its place in the link.  Example: IF9ELG1-005 is the fifth link, which provides five power units.  Units can
be easily moved from table to table and are color coded according to the chart below.
Black Black - Red Red - Blue Blue - Orange Orange - Yellow Yellow - Green Green - White White
Description Link Connects to Jofco Model Number
Starter Link 1 Link 1 Black Power Source IF9ELG1-0001
Add On Link 2 Link 2 Black-Red Link 1 IF9ELG1-0002
Add On Link 3 Link 3 Red-Blue Link 2 IF9ELG1-0003
Add On Link 4 Link 4 Blue-Orange Link 3 IF9ELG1-0004
Add On Link 5 Link 5 Orange-Yellow Link 4 IF9ELG1-0005
Add On Link 6 Link 6 Yellow-Green Link 5 IF9ELG1-0006
Add On Link 7 Link 7 Green-White Link 6 IF9ELG1-0007
Add On Link 8 Link 8 White Link 7 IF9ELG1-0008
place to secure
Snap latches into
Depress latches to release
Power & Data Installation